# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5132806

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HIDENORI SATO	08/21/2018
FUTOSHI SUZUKI	08/28/2018
MASAYUKI SUGIYAMA	08/30/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MURAKAMI CORPORATION	
Street Address:	11-5, TENMA-CHO, AOI-KU, SHIZUOKA-SHI	
City:	SHIZUOKA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	420-8550	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16083692	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (703)716-1180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-716-1191

**Email:** gbpatent@gbpatent.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. Address Line 1: 1950 ROLAND CLARKE PLACE

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P55101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL B. MOON	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel B. Moon/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2018	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=P55101\_As#page1.tif

PATENT 505086048 REEL: 046829 FRAME: 0859

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Name Address  of MURAKAM CORPORATION, 11-5, Temm-the, Acid-sa, Shizouk-sell, Shizouk-s	***	1200,201	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	
Hidenori SATO   ST. Trans-th, Arisky   Shizonk-s-18, Shi	Whereas, I/we,			
11-5, Tenna-sho, Aci-ka, Shiznoks-shi, Shizn	Name	Addres	<u>\$\$</u>	
Shizouks-sig. Bizzock-sig. Strucks 420-8550 Japan elo MERARAM CORPORATION, 11-5, Tenna-sho, Au-ke, Shizzock-sig. Strucks-sig. Strucks-s	1) 1711		JION,	
Putoshi SUZUKI    1-15, Tenna-to, Acida, Shiznola 420-8550 Japan	1) Hidenori SATO		KSSO Jarran	
Shizuoka-wi, Shizuoka 20-4559 Japan  ob MRAKAMA (CORPORATION, 11-5, Tenna-sho, Aoi-ka, Shizuoka-wi, Shizuoka-		<del></del>		
de MURAKAMI CORPORATION, 11-5, Tenna-tho, Aoi-ta, Shizuota-shi, Shizuota-shizuota-shi, Shizuota-shi, Shizuota-shiz	2) Futoshi SUZUKI	11-5, Tenma-cho, Aoi-ku,	·	
Masayuki SUGIVAMA  11-5, Tenna-sho, Aoi-ka, Shizuoka-shi, Shizuoka-sho, Shizuoka-sho, Shizuoka-sho, Shizuoka-shi, Shizuoka-shi, Shizuoka-sho, Shizuoka-shi,				
Intercination of the United States of America therefor on even date herewith unless otherwise and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:    Filed on	2) Managari STOTVAMA		CTION,	
hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in  WASHER FLUID HEATING DEVICE  and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:  filed on	J) Masayuki GOGITAMA		3550 Japan	
indicated below:  filed on		_	ls in	
filed on		etters Patent of the United State	s of America therefor on even dat	e herewith unless otherwise
Whereas  MURAKAMI CORPORATION  11-5, Temma-cho, Aoi-ku, Shizuoka-shi, Shizuoka 420-8550 Japan  (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;  NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in ascoordance with the terms of this Assignment;  AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to texecution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.  In the event that the patent application filling date or serial number is not known at the time this Assignment is executed I/WE hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in	indicated below:		Serial No.	: and
MURAKAMI CORPORATION  11-5, Temma-cho, Aoi-ku, Shizuoka-shi, Shizuoka 420-8550 Japan  (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor, NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;  AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors are assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to texecution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.  In the ovent that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this Assignment is executed I/WE hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent a				, ,,,,,,
11-5, Tenma-cho, Aoi-ku, Shizuoka-shi, Shizu		RATION		
Shizuoka-shi, Shizuoka 420-8550 Japan  (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor,  NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;  AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to texecution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.  In the event that the patent application filling date or serial number is not known at the time this Assignment is executed I/WE hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or				
(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;  NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;  AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.  In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this Assignment is executed I/WE hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record th				
patents to be obtained therefor;  NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;  AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.  In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this Assignment is executed.  INVENTORS  DATE SIGNED  August 28, 2018  Name:  Hidenori SATO  PATE SIGNED  August 28, 2018		•	the annication and invention and	to my United States
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;  AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to texecution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.  In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this Assignment is executed I/WB hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this Assignment after such information is added.  INVENTORS  DATE SIGNED  August 28, 2018	•	armo right, and and mector in	no apphoadon and invention, and	to any Omica biaics
hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;  AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.  In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this Assignment is executed I/WE hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this Assignment after such information is added.  INVENTORS  DATE SIGNED  August 28, 2018  August 28, 2018	-		rija ara de de e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	4
and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;  AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.  In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this Assignment is executed I/WB hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this Assignment after such information is added.    INVENTORS		. •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•
invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;  AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.  In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this Assignment is executed I/WE hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this Assignment after such information is added.  INVENTORS  DATE SIGNED  August 21, 2018  Name:  Hidenori SATO  August 28, 2018				
may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;  AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to texecution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.  In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this Assignment is executed I/WB hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this Assignment after such information is added.  INVENTORS  DATE SIGNED  August 21, 2018  Name:  Hidenori SATO  August 28, 2018				
Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;  AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.  In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this Assignment is executed I/WB hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this Assignment after such information is added.  INVENTORS  DATE SIGNED  August 21, 2018  Hidenori SATO  August 28, 2018				
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to texecution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.  In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this Assignment is executed I/WB hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this Assignment after such information is added.    INVENTORS   DATE SIGNED				
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.  In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this Assignment is executed I/WE hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this Assignment after such information is added.  INVENTORS  DATE SIGNED  August 21, 2018  Name:  Hidenori SATO  August 28, 20/8			s invention to assignee, its success	one and assistis, in
assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.  In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this Assignment is executed I/WE hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this Assignment after such information is added.  INVENTORS  DATE SIGNED  August 21, 2018  Hidenori SATO  Futoshi Suzuki August 28, 2018		-		
sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.  In the event that the patent application filling date or serial number is not known at the time this Assignment is executed IWB hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filling date and/or serial number above, and to record this Assignment after such information is added.  INVENTORS  DATE SIGNED  August 21, 2018  Hidenori SATO  August 28, 2018				
the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.  In the event that the patent application filling date or serial number is not known at the time this Assignment is executed IVWE hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filling date and/or serial number above, and to record this Assignment after such information is added.  INVENTORS  DATE SIGNED  August 21, 2018  Hidenori SATO  Puto shi Suzuki August 28, 2018				
applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.  In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this Assignment is executed I/WB hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this Assignment after such information is added.  INVENTORS  DATE SIGNED  August 21, 2018  Name:  Hidenori SATO  August 28, 20/8				
and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to texecution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.  In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this Assignment is executed I/WB hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this Assignment after such information is added.  INVENTORS  DATE SIGNED  1):  Hidenori SATO  Futosh' Suzuk' August 28, 20/8				
In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this Assignment is executed. If we hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this Assignment after such information is added.  INVENTORS  DATE SIGNED  August 21, 2018  Name:  Hidenori SATO  August 28, 2018				
In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this Assignment is executed I/WE hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this Assignment after such information is added.  INVENTORS  DATE SIGNED  August 21, 2018  Name: Hidenori SATO  2): Futoshi Suzuki August 28, 2018				it any expense incident to the
I/WE hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this Assignment after such information is added.  INVENTORS  DATE SIGNED  1):  August 21, 2018  Name:  Hidenori SATO  2):  Futoshi Suzuki August 28, 2018	execution of such papers shall be	borne by the assignee, its succe	ssors and assigns.	
I/WE hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this Assignment after such information is added.  INVENTORS  DATE SIGNED  1):  August 21, 2018  Name:  Hidenori SATO  2):  Futoshi Suzuki August 28, 2018	In the event that the patent a	application filing date or serial	number is not known at the time t	his Assignment is executed.
INVENTORS  DATE SIGNED  1):  Name:  Hidenori SATO  2):  Futoshi Suzuki August 28, 2018				
1): Name: Nate August 21, 2018  Name: Hidenori SATO  2): Futoshi Suzuki August 28, 2018	above, and to record this Assignment	ent after such information is ad	ded.	
1): Name: Nate August 21, 2018  Name: Hidenori SATO  2): Futoshi Suzuki August 28, 2018				
Name: Hidenori SATO  2): Futoshi Suzuki Augyst 28,20/8		INVENTORS	<u>DA</u>	TE SIGNED
Name: Hidenori SATO  2): Futoshi Suzuki Augyst 28,20/8	1). Widem	voi dota	Aug	15t. 21. 2018
2): Futoshi Suzuki August 28, 2018 Name: Rutoshi Stirtiki	Name :			20 211 2010
Name · Rutochi SUZUKI	2): Futo	shi Suzulci	Aua	ust 28 2018
	Name:	Futoshi SUZUKI		9-0 20,20/0

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261) Page 1 of 1

**PATENT** 

3): Name: